



August 12, 2023

To,
The Manager,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE'),
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of copy of Newspaper Advertisement pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR Regulations).

Pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of SEBI LODR Regulations, we would like to inform you that the Unaudited Financial Result of the Company for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023, has been published in the Business Standard Newspaper on August 12, 2023. A copy of the same is enclosed herewith for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

For Toyota Financial Services India Limited,

R Nithya Prabhu
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
ICSI Membership No: F9087

Enclosure(s): As above

TOYOTA FINANCIAL SERVICES INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: No. 21, Centropolis, First Floor, 5th Cross, Langford Road, Shanti Nagar, Bangalore – 560 025
P: +91 80 4344 2800 | F: +91 80 4344 2930 | cs@tfsin.co.in | www.toyotafinance.co.in | CIN: U74900KA2011FLC058752

Orissa Bengal

Carrier Limited

ORISSA BENGAL CARRIER LTD.

CIN: L63090CT1994PLC008732

Registered Office: Jiwani Bima Marg, Pandri Raipur (CG) 492001

Corporate Office: A-1, Third Floor, CG Elite Complex, Opposite Mandi Gate, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 492001,

Website: www.obclimited.com, email(s): cs@obclimited.com | Tel: +91-771 2281324 | 0771-4054518

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	7895.51	8125.01	9111.39	36851.73
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and /or extraordinary items)	294.26	(674.87)	414.95	500.36
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and /or extraordinary items)	294.26	(674.87)	414.95	500.36
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and /or extraordinary items)	229.15	(509.42)	312.99	366.92
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	229.15	(506.17)	312.99	370.17
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	2108.28			
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve)	6463.09			
8	Earning per share of Rs. 10/- each				
i)	Basic (Rs.)	1.09	(2.40)	1.48	1.76
ii)	Diluted (Rs.)	1.09	(2.40)	1.48	1.76

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE at www.bseindia.com, NSE at www.nseindia.com and the website of the Company at www.obclimited.com.

For, Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd.

Sd/- Ravi Agrawal

Managing Director, DIN:01392652

Date:12.08.2023

Place: Raipur

RPPPL

RAJSHREE POLYPACK LIMITED

Regd Office: 503-504, Lodha Supremus, Building No.1, 5th Floor, Road No. 22, Near New Passport Office, Wagle Estate, Thane (W) – 400 604. India

Corporate Office: 502, Lodha Supremus, Building No.1, 5th Floor, Road No. 22, Near New Passport Office, Wagle Estate,Thane (W) – 400 604. Tel: +91 22 2581 8200

CIN: L25209MH2011PLC223089 Website: www.rajshreepolypack.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

SI NO.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended
		Jun 30, 2023	Mar 31, 2023	Jun 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2023	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	7,331.79	6,571.08	6,853.84	25,429.32	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	268.68	329.40	634.57	1,438.59	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	267.45	327.63	633.88	1,434.01	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	196.79	251.40	472.55	1,065.97	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	198.29	260.31	471.99	1,073.19	
6	Equity Share Capital	1,144.90	1,144.90	1,123.40	1,144.90	
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	11,862.01	
8	Earning Per Share :					
	Basic	1.73	2.27	4.20	9.44	
	Diluted	1.73	2.27	4.20	9.44	

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

SI NO.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended
		Jun 30, 2023	Mar 31, 2023	Jun 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2023	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	7,342.65	6,576.34	6,857.06	25,446.64	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	279.54	334.66	637.79	1,455.91	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	279.54	334.66	637.79	1,455.91	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	208.88	258.43	476.46	1,087.87	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	210.38	267.34	475.90	1,095.09	
6	Equity Share Capital	1,144.90	1,144.90	1,123.40	1,144.90	
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	11,883.91	
8	Earning Per Share :					
	Basic	1.84	2.34	4.24	9.63	
	Diluted	1.83	2.33	4.24	9.63	

Notes:

1. The above results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on August 11, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rajshreepolypack.com.

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors

Ramwaroop Radheshyam Thard

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 02835505

Thane, August 11, 2023

BGR

ENERGY

Reg.Off: A-5 Pannamgadu Industrial Estate, Ramapuram Post, Nellore District, Andhra Pradesh 524401

Corp.Off: 443, Anna Salai, Teynampet, Chennai 600018 Ph: +91 44 24301000, Fax: +91 44 24364656

Corporate Identity Number: L40106AP1985PLC005318 Email: compliance@bgrenegy.com website: www.bgrcorp.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	14495	27260	80627	14495	27260	80627
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12234)	(11501)	(63519)	(12311)	(11583)	(64444)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12234)	(11501)	(63519)	(12311)	(11583)	(64444)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9095)	(8796)	(47854)	(9172)	(8878)	(48780)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(9096)	(8820)	(47872)	(9173)	(8902)	(48798)
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- each, fully paid)	7216	7216	7216	7216	7216	7216
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	1.Basic: Rs.	(12.60)	(12.19)	(66.32)	(12.68)	(12.27)	(67.21)
	2.Diluted: Rs.	(12.60)	(12.19)	(66.32)	(12.68)	(12.27)	(67.21)

Notes:

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meetings held on August 11, 2023.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.bgrcorp.com

For BGR ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED


Place: Chennai

Date: August 11, 2023

ARJUN GOVIND RAGHUPATHY

MANAGING DIRECTOR

<div><div><div><div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div><div>STAR BRAND</div></div></div></div></div></div>				
<div><div><div>STAR PAPER MILLS LIMITED</div><div>Regd. Office : Duncan House, 2nd Floor, 31, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata 700 001</div><div>CIN-L21011WB1936PLC008726 Ph: (033) 22427380-83 Fax: (033)22427383</div><div>email: star.sre@starpapers.com, website:www.starpapers.com</div></div></div>				
<div><div><div>EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE</div><div>QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023</div></div></div>				
<div><div><div>(Rs. in Lakhs)</div></div></div>				
Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023	Quarter ended 30th June, 2022	Year ended 31st March, 2023
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	12,356.83	11,903.40	49,268.75
2	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	2,511.40	1,796.37	9,559.94
3	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	2,511.40	1,796.37	8,334.21
4	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	1,973.55	1,528.07	6,567.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	1,885.78	1,451.83	6,506.39
6	Equity Share Capital	1,560.83	1,560.83	1,560.83
7	Other Equity	-	-	57,880.00
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs 10/-each) (in Rs.)			
	(i) Basic	12.64	9.79	42.08
	(ii) Diluted	12.64	9.79	42.08
<div><div><div>Note:</div><div>The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the stock exchange websites at http://www.nseindia.com and at http://www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at http://www.starpapers.com</div></div></div>				
<div><div><div>For Star Paper Mills Limited</div></div></div>				
<div><div><div>M. Mishra</div><div>Managing Director</div><div>DIN:00096112</div></div></div>				
<div><div><div>Place : New Delhi</div><div>Date : 11th August, 2023</div></div></div>				



Technocraft Industries (India) Limited

Registered Office: Technocraft House, A-25, Road No 3, MIDC Industrial Estate, Andheri (East), Mumbai-93
Tel: 4098 2222/0002; Fax No. 2835 6559; CIN No. L28120MH1992PLC069252
E-mail: investor@technocraftgroup.com ; website: www.technocraftgroup.com

Extract of the Standalone & Consolidated Un Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023

₹ in Lacs except otherwise stated

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 Un-Audited	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 Un-Audited	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 Un-Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 Un-Audited	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 Un-Audited	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 Un-Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	43,133.00	43,714.85	48,045.62	182,509.02	55,651.14	48,049.10	53,871.37	198,453.19
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional/ Extraordinary items) from Continuing Operations	6,441.93	6,013.14	5,653.87	24,775.56	11,777.94	6,781.05	9,175.23	36,177.51
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional/ Extraordinary items) from Continuing Operations	4,786.72	4,597.54	4,259.62	18,643.59	9,063.98	5,002.05	7,160.50	27,454.27
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	500.00	500.00	-	-	500.00	500.00
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	374.16	374.16	-	-	374.16	374.16
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the Period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	4,791.70	4,787.46	4,577.11	19,037.66	8,796.02	4,839.35	7,471.95	27,258.87
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per Share)	2,296.17	2,296.17	2,446.17	2,296.17	2,296.17	2,296.17	2,446.17	2,296.17
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/-each)								
	For Continuing Operations-Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	20.85	19.10	17.41	77.47	37.05	20.45	27.58	109.43
9	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/-each)								
	For Discontinued Operations-Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	-	-	1.53	1.55	-	-	1.53	1.55
10	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/-each)								
	For Continuing & Discontinued Operations-Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	20.85	19.10	18.94	79.02	37.05	20.45	29.11	110.98

Notes :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchagnes under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's websites on www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.technocraftgroup.com.

2. The above Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11 th August 2023.

For Technocraft Industries (India) Limited

Sd/-

Dr. Sharad Kumar Saraf

(Chairman Cum Managing Director)

(DIN NO. 00035843)

Place : Mumbai

Dated : 11th August 2023

TOYOTA

FINANCIAL SERVICES

TOYOTA FINANCIAL SERVICES INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: No. 21, Centropolis, First Floor, 5th Cross, Langford Road, Shanti Nagar, Bangalore – 560 025

P: +91 80 4344 2800 | F: +91 80 4344 2930 | cs@tfsin.co.in

www.toyotafinance.co.in | CIN: U74900KA2011FLC058752

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

(Amounts are in Rs. Million, except earning per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June 2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30 June 2022 Unaudited	Year ended 31 March 2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,188.84	1,687.64	7,370.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	157.81	245.63	1,650.14
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	157.81	245.63	1,650.14
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	116.74	190.68	1,239.78
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	115.37	190.01	1,240.22
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	11,101.47	9,579.73	11,101.47
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,336.62	2,171.04	3,221.26
8	Securities Premium Account	5,295.03	3,320.27	5,295.03
9	Net worth	19,733.12	15,071.05	19,617.76
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	80,551.62	60,046.93	72,438.01
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.08	3.98	3.69
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for Continued and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic	0.11	0.20	1.26
	(b) Diluted	0.11	0.20	1.26
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes:-

a) In accordance with Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th August 2023.

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange ('NSE') under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the website of National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and is also available on the Company's website www.toyotafinance.co.in.

c) For the items referred to in the sub-clauses of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.nseindia.com.

d) The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2016.

For TOYOTA FINANCIAL SERVICES INDIA LIMITED

Narayanawamy Raja

Managing Director & CEO

DIN: 06840450

Date : August 11, 2023

Place : Bangalore